
1 
 

Save Our Indian River Lagoon Project Applications – 2024 

Table 1. Project Application Table 

Pr
oj

ec
t N

um
be

r 

Pr
oj

ec
t N

am
e 

En
tit

y 
 

Pr
oj

ec
t T

yp
e 

To
ta

l C
os

t 
($

/p
ou

nd
 T

N
) 

El
ig

ib
le

 C
os

t-
Sh

ar
e 

Ra
te

 
($

/p
ou

nd
 T

N
) 

TN
 R

ed
uc

tio
n 

(p
ou

nd
s/

ye
ar

) 

To
ta

l C
os

t 

M
ax

im
um

 E
lig

ib
le

 
SO

IR
L 

Co
st

 S
ha

re
 

El
ig

ib
le

 C
os

t 
Sh

ar
e 

Re
qu

es
t 

Cu
m

ul
at

iv
e 

SO
IR

L 
Fu

nd
in

g 
In

cr
ea

se
 

Do
lla

r A
m

ou
nt

 
Se

cu
re

d 
G

ra
nt

s 

N
ot

es
 

254 

Maritime Hammock 
Preserve Floating 
Vegetative Islands 

City of Cocoa 
Beach Stormwater $49 $446 

       
174  $8,500 $71,166 $8,500 $8,500 $0 

Completed aquatic vegetation harvesting at this 
site in 2022 and plan to install floating vegetative 
islands. 

255 Hamilton Ave Baffle Box City of Titusville Stormwater $226 $357 
    
1,550  $350,000 $553,350 $350,000 $358,500 $0 

Second generation baffle box treating 585 acres of 
highly developed land. 

256 
C-10 Water Management 
Area 

St. Johns River 
Water 
Management 
District Stormwater $2,082 $357 

  
29,300  $61,000,000 $10,460,100 $10,460,100 $10,818,600 $20,000,000 

Proposing 1,300-acre stormwater treatment 
system diverting stormwater flows to St. Johns 
River. 

257 Riverview Park Baffle Box City of Melbourne Stormwater $1,103 $357 
       
863  $951,500 $308,091 $308,091 $11,126,691 $0 

Install a third-generation baffle box near 
Riverview Park. 

258 
Cocoa Beach Golf Course 
Floating Vegetative Islands 

City of Cocoa 
Beach Stormwater $1,056 $446 

         
90  $95,000 $36,810 $36,810 $11,163,501 $0 

Add floating vegetative islands after aquatic 
vegetation harvesting.  

259 
Ramp Road Park - 
Stormwater Improvements 

City of Cocoa 
Beach Stormwater $36,585 $446 

         
41  $1,500,000 $16,769 $16,769 $11,180,270 $0 

Divert runoff to stormwater pond which will 
include beemats and side bank filters.  

260 
Mims Rim Ditch Muck 
Removal Project Brevard County 

Muck 
Removal $1,071 $607 

  
16,602  $17,787,990 $10,077,414 $10,077,414 $21,257,684 $0 

Remove approximately 162,000 cubic yards of 
muck over a 37-acre narrow channel. 

261 
Mims Rim Ditch Interstitial 
Water Treatment Brevard County 

Interstitial 
Treatment $114 $124 

  
15,700  $1,784,135 $1,946,800 $1,784,135 $23,041,819 $0 

Scrubbing nutrients from the return water 
associated with the Mims Rim Ditch Muck 
Removal Project.   

262 Shore View Lane Dredging Resident 
Muck 
Removal $5,878 $607 

         
74  $435,000 $44,918 $44,918 $23,086,737 $0 

Remove approximately 0.7 acres of muck from 
residential canal. 

153 Cocoa Zone C Brevard County 
Sewer 
Extension $1,584 $1,553 

    
2,550  $4,038,210 $3,960,150 $3,960,150 $26,246,887 $0 

Reduce project from 273 to 61 connections. 
Previously approved for $800,000 (for 
engineering). 

136 Micco Zone B Brevard County 
Sewer 
Extension $1,894 $1,553 

    
6,484  $14,569,652 $10,069,652 $10,069,652 $27,316,539 $4,500,000 

Reduce project from 540 to 229 connections. 
Previously approved for $9,000,000. 

147 Sykes Creek Zone R Brevard County 
Sewer 
Extension $3,327 $1,553 

    
5,040  $16,765,897 $7,827,120 $7,827,120 $30,756,159 $1,500,000 

Expand project from 192 to 221 connections. 
Previously approved for $4,387,500. 

148 
North Merritt Island Zone 
E Brevard County 

Sewer 
Extension $4,406 $1,553 

    
3,287  $14,481,227 $5,104,711 $5,104,711 $32,049,370 $0 

Expand project from 195 to 223 connections. 
Previously approved for $3,811,500. 

151 Merritt Island Zone G Brevard County 
Sewer 
Extension $5,416 $1,553 

    
7,588  $41,099,476 $11,784,164 $11,784,164 $27,216,534 $9,383,000 

Reduce project from 1,146 to 785 connections. 
Previously approved for $16,617,000. 


	Save Our Indian River Lagoon Project Applications – 2024
	Table 1. Project Application Table




